

East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee

Mandate and Composition

Mandate	The committee's purpose is to review and comment on development proposals in East Paskapoo Slopes. The committee's operation will be a continuation of the process which accompanied the preparation of the East Paskapoo Plan, except that the focus at this stage will be on the implementation of approved policy.
Composition	 1 Representative from Landowners of the subject property and other landowners within the East Paskapoo Slopes ASP Area 1 Representative from Calgary Olympic Development Association 1 Representative from Coach Hill/Patterson Heights Community Association 1 Representative from East Springbank Community Association 1 Representative from Edworthy Park Heritage Society 1 Representative from Paskapoo Slopes Preservation Society 1 Representative from Calgary West Alberta Special Places Committee 1 Planning & Transportation Policy City staff (chair)



East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee

Comments by John Hall, Chair of the Committee

Number of meetings in the last two years	3
Do you have any subcommittees? If yes, please list	No
Summary of initiatives, projects or work completed or ongoing in the last two years	Review of and commenting on Land Use Amendment and Policy Amendment applications in the Paskapoo Slopes, including applications related to the Medicine Hill development.
Outline of 2019 work plan	Review and comment on any Land Use Amendment and Policy Amendment applications submitted in the Paskapoo Slopes.
Challenges to fulfilling mandate	None.
Additional information you would like to share with Council	The work of this committee will wind down over time as there are now only a few undeveloped, unprotected sites within the Slopes.